Troubleshooting Checklist
Fax Number US & Canada: 1-877-270-1738 |
Date
:
Troubleshooter’s Name (Electrician / Contractor):
Company Name:

DFT 2157  "I" 146–165 (13.56–15.33) 109–125 (10.13–11.61) 626 190.8 2,000 240 8.5 26.9 28.3 31.1
DFT 2175  "J" 166–184 (15.42–17.09) 126–138 (11.71–12.82) 700 213.4 2,100 240 8.8 25.9 27.3 30
DFT 2195  "K" 185-204 (17.19-18.95) 139-153 (12.91-14.21) 780 237.7 2,300 240 9.6 23.7 25 27.5
DFT 2215  "L" 205-224 (19.05-20.81) 154-169 (14.31-15.70) 860 262.1 2,600 240 10.7 21.2 22.4 24.6
Model Number
Cable Length Electrical
Ft2 (m 2) Ft2 (m 2) Ft m Watts Volt
Resistance (Ohms)
Amps
DFT
Heated Area
Standard (12 W/Ft2) Alternating  (18 W/Ft2)
7
M in ( -5%) N o rmal M ax (+10%)
WTE0400271 7.5 0.697 40 27 37.8 11.52 105 120 0.9 134.0 141.0 155.0
WTE0400321 8.9 0.83 40 32 50.3 15.33 124 120 1.0 115.0 121.0 133.0
WTE0400401 11.1 1.03 40 40 52.7 16.06 160 120 1.3 89.2 93.9 103.0
WTE0400481 13.3 1.24 40 48 75.7 23.07 187 120 1.6 74.1 78.0 85.8
WTE0480241 8.0 0.74 48 24 37.9 11.55 115 120 1.0 117.0 124.0 136.0
WTE0480301 10.0 0.93 48 30 39.3 11.98 140 120 1.2 105.0 110.0 121.0
WTE0480361 12.0 1.11 48 36 47.3 14.42 168 120 1.4 80.0 84.2 92.6
WTE0480481 16.0 1.49 48 48 61.0 18.59 230 120 1.9 59.7 62.8 69.1
WTE0600241 10.0 0.93 60 24 57.2 17.43 140 120 1.2 96.7 102.0 112.0
WTE0600301 12.5 1.16 60 30 49.3 15.03 175 120 1.5 76.8 80.9 88.9
WTE0600361 15.0 1.39 60 26 59.3 18.07 210 120 1.8 64.2 67.6 74.4
WTE0600421 17.5 1.63 60 42 78.5 23.93 255 120 2.1 58.7 61.7 67.9
WTE0600481 20.0 1.86 60 48 116.0 35.36 280 120 2.2 50.7 53.4 58.7
WTE0600601 25.0 2.32 60 60 109.0 33.22 348 120 2.9 39.3 41.1 45.5
WTE0720241 12.0 1.11 72 24 46.4 14.14 175 120 1.5 78.4 82.5 90.8
WTE0720301 15.0 1.39 72 30 58.0 17.68 220 120 1.8 62.8 66.1 72.7
WTE0720361 18.0 1.67 72 36 71.3 21.73 252 120 2.1 53.2 56.0 61.6
WTE0720421 21.0 1.95 72 42 103.7 31.61 300 120 2.5 45.3 47.7 52.5
WTE0720481 24.0 2.23 72 48 94.7 28.86 336 120 2.7 41.4 43.6 47.9
WTE0720601 30.0 2.79 72 60 131.0 39.93 421 120 3.5 32.5 34.2 37.6
WTE0840241 14.0 1.30 84 24 54.4 16.58 205 120 1.7 67.2 70.7 77.8
WTE0840301 17.5 1.63 84 30 68.0 20.73 245 120 2.0 50.7 53.4 58.7
WTE0840361 21.0 1.95 84 36 81.7 24.9 300 120 2.4 46.7 49.2 54.1
WTE0840601 35.0 3.25 84 60 136.4 41.6 485 120 4.0 28.2 29.7 32.7
WTE0960241 16.0 1.49 96 24 77.5 23.6 235 120 2.0 57.9 60.9 67.0
WTE0960301 20.0 1.86 96 30 78.0 23.8 280 120 2.4 44.7 47.0 51.7
WTE0960361 24.0 2.23 96 36 93.7 28.6 335 120 2.8 40.9 43.1 47.4
WTE0960421 28.0 2.60 96 42 157.7 48.1 390 120 3.3 32.7 34.4 37.8
WTE0960481 32.0 2.97 96 48 186.8 56.9 460 120 3.8 29.6 31.2 34.3
WTE0960601 40.0 3.72 96 60 156.4 47.7 550 120 4.6 24.8 26.1 28.7
WTE1080241 18.0 1.67 108 24 87.9 26.8 270 120 2.3 50.3 52.9 58.2
WTE1080301 22.5 2.09 108 30 177.1 54.0 310 120 2.6 43.9 46.2 50.8
WTE1080361 27.0 2.51 108 36 175.8 53.6 375 120 3.1 36.4 38.3 42.1
WTE1080421 31.5 2.93 108 42 123.4 37.6 445 120 3.7 30.6 32.2 35.4
WTE1080481 36.0 3.34 108 48 175.4 53.5 490 120 4.1 27.8 29.3 32.2
WTE1080601 45.0 4.18 108 60 197.0 60.0 665 120 5.5 20.6 21.7 23.8
WTE1180241 19.7 1.83 118 24 134.5 41.0 280 120 2.3 48.5 51.1 56.2
WTE1180301 24.6 2.29 118 30 174.6 53.2 344 120 2.8 36.2 38.1 41.9
WTE1180361 29.5 2.74 118 36 136.5 41.6 404 120 3.4 33.9 35.6 39.2
WTE1180421 34.4 3.20 118 42 172.7 52.6 500 120 4.2 27.4 28.8 31.7
WTE1180481 39.3 3.65 118 48 154.4 47.1 560 120 4.7 24.5 25.8 28.4
WTE1180601 49.20 4.57 118 60 193.0 58.8 680 120 5.7 20.1 21.2 23.3
WTE0400272 7.5 0.70 40 27 44.9 13.7 115.0 240 0.5 486.0 512.0 563.0
WTE0400322 8.9 0.83 40 32 62.8 19.1 130.0 240 0.5 418.0 440.0 484.0
WTE0400402 11.0 1.03 40 40 64.7 19.7 160.0 240 0.7 339.0 357.0 392.0
WTE0400482 13.0 1.24 40 48 86.8 26.5 180.0 240 0.7 307.0 323.0 355.0
WTE0480242 8.0 0.74 48 24 45.5 13.9 110.0 240 0.5 493.0 519.0 571.0
WTE0480302 10.0 0.93 48 30 73.9 22.5 140.0 240 0.6 387.0 407.0 448.0
WTE0480362 12.0 1.11 48 36 90.5 27.6 170.0 240 0.7 321.0 338.0 371.0
WTE0480482 16.0 1.49 48 48 91.5 27.9 225.0 240 0.9 243.0 256.0 282.0
WTE0600242 10.0 0.93 60 24 76.1 23.2 140.0 240 0.6 393.0 413.0 455.0
WTE0600302 12.5 1.16 60 30 57.2 17.4 185.0 240 0.7 299.0 315.0 347.0
WTE0600362 15.0 1.39 60 36 86.5 26.4 205.0 240 0.9 268.0 282.0 310.0
WTE0600422 17.5 1.63 60 42 67.4 20.5 260.0 240 1.1 209.0 220.0 242.0
WTE0600482 20.0 1.86 60 48 114.8 45.0 280.0 240 1.2 194.0 204.0 225.0
WTE0600602 25.0 2.32 60 60 96.4 29.4 265.0 340 1.5 150.0 158.0 174.0
WTE0720242 12.0 1.11 72 24 57.9 17.6 180.0 240 0.8 303.0 319.0 351.0
WTE0720302 15.0 1.39 72 30 69.2 21.1 225.0 240 0.9 245.0 258.0 284.0
WTE0720362 18.0 1.67 72 36 69.7 21.2 255.0 240 1.1 216.0 227.0 250.0
WTE0720422 21.0 1.95 72 42 103.7 31.6 310.0 240 1.3 175.0 185.0 203.0
WTE0720482 24.0 2.23 72 48 93.0 28.3 350.0 240 1.4 157.0 166.0 182.0
WTE0720602 30.0 2.79 72 60 116.4 35.5 435.0 240 1.8 126.0 133.0 146.0
WTE0840242 14.0 1.30 84 24 80.7 24.6 150.0 240 0.8 286.0 301.0 331.0
WTE0840302 17.5 1.63 84 30 81.2 24.7 255.0 240 1.1 216.0 227.0 250.0
WTE0840362 21.0 1.95 84 36 81.7 24.9 295.0 240 1.2 186.0 296.0 216.0
WTE0840422 24.5 2.28 84 42 95.4 29.1 368.0 240 1.5 149.0 157.0 172.0
WTE0840482 28.0 2.60 84 48 109.0 33.2 405.0 240 1.7 315.0 142.0 156.0
WTE0840602 35.0 3.25 84 60 136.4 41.6 490.0 240 2.0 102.0 107.0 118.0
Length (in) Width (in) Ft m Watts Volt Amps*
Resistance (Ohms)
Cable Length Electrical
Model Number Ft2 (m 2)
WTE Heated Area (12 W/Ft2) Dimension
WTE (Warm Tiles Elite)
8
WTE0720422 21.0 1.95 72 42 103.7 31.6 310.0 240 1.3 175.0 185.0 203.0
WTE0720482 24.0 2.23 72 48 93.0 28.3 350.0 240 1.4 157.0 166.0 182.0
WTE0720602 30.0 2.79 72 60 116.4 35.5 435.0 240 1.8 126.0 133.0 146.0
WTE0840242 14.0 1.30 84 24 80.7 24.6 150.0 240 0.8 286.0 301.0 331.0
WTE0840302 17.5 1.63 84 30 81.2 24.7 255.0 240 1.1 216.0 227.0 250.0
WTE0840362 21.0 1.95 84 36 81.7 24.9 295.0 240 1.2 186.0 296.0 216.0
WTE0840422 24.5 2.28 84 42 95.4 29.1 368.0 240 1.5 149.0 157.0 172.0
WTE0840482 28.0 2.60 84 48 109.0 33.2 405.0 240 1.7 315.0 142.0 156.0
WTE0840602 35.0 3.25 84 60 136.4 41.6 490.0 240 2.0 102.0 107.0 118.0
WTE0960242 16.0 1.49 96 24 93.2 28.4 220.0 240 0.9 248.0 261.0 287.0
WTE0960302 20.0 1.86 96 30 109.9 33.5 295.0 240 1.2 185.8 195.6 215.1
WTE0960362 24.0 2.23 96 36 93.7 28.6 345.0 240 1.4 158.0 167.0 182.0
WTE0960422 28.0 2.60 96 42 109.4 33.3 405.0 240 1.7 135.0 142.0 156.0
WTE0960482 32.0 2.97 96 48 155.4 47.4 470.0 240 2.0 116.0 122.0 134.0
WTE0960602 40.0 3.72 96 60 157.8 48.1 560.0 240 2.3 90.3 95.0 105.0
WTE1080242 18.0 1.67 108 24 70.4 21.5 250.0 240 1.0 218.0 229.0 252.0
WTE1080302 22.5 2.09 108 30 105.2 32.1 310.0 240 1.3 178.0 187.0 206.0
WTE1080362 27.0 2.51 108 36 142.7 43.5 390.0 240 1.6 140.0 147.0 162.0
WTE1080422 31.5 2.93 108 42 123.4 37.6 450.0 240 1.9 121.0 127.0 140.0
WTE1080482 36.0 3.34 108 48 141.0 43.0 520.0 240 2.2 105.0 111.0 122.0
WTE1080602 45.0 4.18 108 60 232.2 70.8 650.0 240 2.7 83.8 88.2 97.0
WTE1180242 19.7 1.83 118 24 115.2 351.0 280.0 240 1.2 195.0 205.0 226.0
WTE1180302 24.6 2.29 118 30 96.4 29.4 365.0 240 1.5 150.0 158.0 174.0
WTE1180362 29.5 2.74 118 36 115.7 35.3 435.0 240 1.8 125.0 132.0 145.0
WTE1180422 34.4 3.20 118 42 194.4 59.3 490.0 240 2.1 111.0 117.0 129.0
WTE1180482 39.3 3.65 118 48 175.9 53.6 544.0 240 2.3 100.6 105.9 116.5
WTE1180602 49.2 4.57 118 60 215.3 65.6 704.0 240 2.9 77.7 81.8 90.0
M in ( -5%) N o rmal M ax (+10%)
DMC1012 12 8 44.1 13.4 159 120 1.3 86.2 90.8 95.3
DMC1016 16 11 57.6 17.6 208 120 1.7 65.9 69.4 72.9
DMC1021 21 14 76.0 23.2 274 120 2.3 50.0 52.6 55.2